

Tender for Operations and maintenance**Information**

RFx number:	7000016647
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	2
RFx Name:	Work of water supply pipe 400kv lamboti
Tender Subject:	PROVIDING & LAYING 100 MM DIA. C.I/D.I WATER SUPPLY PIPE LINE LAID FROM PAKANI PUMP HOUSE TO 400 KV
Bid Submission:	10.08.2020
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	525.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	17,536,344.62 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	175,363.45 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	11.08.2020 12:00:00
Price Bid Open:	13.08.2020 12:00:00
Contact Person:	MRS. PRADNYA KHAKE, EX.ENGINEER (C) MOB NO. 7447440885

Additional Requested Information:

Do you have Valid Certificate of Registration of appropriate class for Civil works from PWD/MES/Railways/Jeevan Pradhikaran/MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO / MAHADISCOM/Semi Govt. & Central Government

Do you have GSTN Registration Certificate

Do you have PAN

Do you have Statement of Net worth for an amount equal to 25% of the estimated cost of work duly certified by Chartered Accountant

Do you have Average Financial Turn-over during the last three years ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost duly certified by Chartered Accountant/ Registered Income Tax Practitioner.

Do you have Certificate of Experience for execution of Civil works in Govt. organization as well as private sector duly signed by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer

Do you have E.P.F. Registration Certificate

Attachments:

- - ABSTRACT I - CI
- AMENDMENT - 1
- AMENDMENT - ABSTRACT

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000016647

Version: 2

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995423	Prov C.I./D.I. Pipe Line	1.000 AU	--	14465345.88
1.AA	Service 50013715	995431	Dismantling stone masonry	29.000 m ³	378.30	10970.70
1.AB	Service 50017316	995422	Removing rich mix cement concrete	5.000 m ³	928.56	4642.80
1.AC	Service 50014283	995426	Dismantling of RCC Work	3.000 m ³	1447.98	4343.94
1.AD	Service 50013732	995421	Cuting tree-grith 30-60cm,lead 50m	12.000 EA	512.31	6147.72
1.AE	Service 50013733	995421	Cuting tree-grith 60-90cm,lead 50m	10.000 EA	851.48	8514.80
1.AF	Service 50017317	995422	CI/DI K 7_100mm Ø pipe wt internal C.M.	7,909.00 0 RMT	1088.66	8610211.94
1.AG	Service 50017318	995422	CI/DI specials primer & 2coat Oil paint	7,909.00 0 RMT	151.80	1200586.20
1.AH	Service 50017319	995422	CI/D/F sluice & butterfly valve 100mm Ø	1.000 EA	7953.83	7953.83
1.AJ	Service 50017320	995422	Air Valves double orifice type 80mm*	18.000 EA	9072.13	163298.34
1.AK	Service 50002367	995433	Excavation for Foundation	3,570.00 0 m ³	189.74	677371.80
1.AL	Service 50017321	995422	Excn for trenche SR_Concrete_Masonry_Rd*	2,136.00 0 m ³	615.48	1314665.28
1.AM	Service 50017322	995422	Excn trenche HR_Concrete by chiselling*	1,424.00 0 m ³	1044.78	1487766.72
1.AN	Service 50017323	995422	Prov murum bedding wt avail excd stuff	1,068.00 0 m ³	91.31	97519.08
1.AP	Service 50017324	995422	Lower,Lay&joint CI/DI pipes 100mm dia.	8,409.00 0 RMT	79.45	668095.05
1.AQ	Service 50017325	995422	Lower,Lay&joint CID/F Reflex valve_100Ø*	1.000 EA	2571.03	2571.03
1.AR	Service 50017326	995422	Dismant pipe line MS/RCC/CI/PSC wt Exca*	500.000 RMT	226.51	113255.00
1.AS	Service 50017327	995422	Cross connection CI/DI 300mmØ wt Block*	3.000 EA	5783.63	17350.89
1.AT	Service 50017328	995422	Cross connection CI/DI 250mmØ wt Block*	3.000 EA	4767.32	14301.96
1.AU	Service 50017329	995422	P&L CC 1:1.5:3 wt sp finish*	2.500 m ³	8080.72	20201.80

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000016647

Version: 2

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SAC C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AV	Service 50017330	995422	Prov Highway crossing for laying pipe	1.000 EA	35577.00	35577.00
2	Outline	995423	Prov 15HP Pump Installation	1.000 AU	--	962989.94
2.AA	Service 50015281	995462	P&F 15HP Cetrifugal Monoblock Pump	2.000 EA	62517.09	125034.18
2.AB	Service 50010630	995423	P&L of 3Cx6mm ² Cable	180.000 RMT	161.28	29030.40
2.AC	Service 50016672	995461	4x6sqm PVC armoured cable wt 12G earth	1,500.00 0 RMT	215.83	323745.00
2.AD	Service 50004254	995423	P&F 600x750mm Angle Post Panel Box	2.000 EA	20892.00	41784.00
2.AE	Service 50014536	995462	Transportion of submersible pumpse	2.000 AU	2764.33	5528.66
2.AF	Service 50013545	995462	P&L 65mm Ø Heavy type GI pipe on wall	18.000 RMT	716.28	12893.04
2.AG	Service 50015353	995469	P&F Clamps/GI Nut Bolts of Various sizes	4.000 AU	17.79	71.16
2.AH	Service 50013069	995433	Exc for fdn in hard murum lift upto1.5m	90.000 m ³	214.65	19318.50
2.AJ	Service 50015054	995462	P&L in trenches 40mm Ø CPVC Pipe	1,500.00 0 RMT	270.39	405585.00
3	Outline	995423	NH-65 Road crossing by HDD Method	1.000 AU	--	2108008.80
3.AA	Service 50012031	995462	M&P&S 323.90mm MS Pipe, 9.5mm Thk	60.000 RMT	5782.45	346947.00
3.AB	Service 50017693	995462	HDPE pipe 300mm Ø HDD method all strata	60.000 RMT	29351.03	1761061.80

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000016647

Version: 2

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995423	18	E	
1.AA	50013715	995431	18	E	EXW,
1.AB	50017316	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AC	50014283	995426	18	E	EXW,
1.AD	50013732	995421	18	E	EXW,
1.AE	50013733	995421	18	E	EXW,
1.AF	50017317	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AG	50017318	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AH	50017319	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AJ	50017320	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AK	50002367	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AL	50017321	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AM	50017322	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AN	50017323	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AP	50017324	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AQ	50017325	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AR	50017326	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AS	50017327	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AT	50017328	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AU	50017329	995422	18	E	EXW,
1.AV	50017330	995422	18	E	EXW,
2		995423	18	E	
2.AA	50015281	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AB	50010630	995423	18	E	EXW,
2.AC	50016672	995461	18	E	EXW,
2.AD	50004254	995423	18	E	EXW,
2.AE	50014536	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AF	50013545	995462	18	E	EXW,
2.AG	50015353	995469	18	E	EXW,
2.AH	50013069	995433	18	E	EXW,
2.AJ	50015054	995462	18	E	EXW,
3		995423	18	E	
3.AA	50012031	995462	18	E	EXW,
3.AB	50017693	995462	18	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)